EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 33rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P. O.	
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan	
Hon. Norven E. Ariola	- SKMF Acting President	
Hon. Ramilo S. Fajardo	- LNB Acting President	

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 144 S-2018

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE LOCAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PLAN (LYDP) FOR FY 2018 – 2020 OF THE SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUBAT, PROVINCE OF SORSOGON.

WHEREAS, Section 23 of Republic Act 10742 provides that the Local Youth Development Council (LYDC) shall assist the planning and execution of projects and programs of the Sangguniang Kabataan and the pederasyon in all levels, in formulating the Local Youth Development Plans in preparation for the Comprehensive Barangay Youth Development Plan (CBYDP) and the Annual Barangay Youth Investment Program (ABYIP);

WHEREAS, Section 8 (h) of the same law also provides that the LYDC and the Sangguniang Kabataan shall be partners in planning and executing projects and programs of specific advocacies like good governance, climate change adaptation, disaster risk reduction and resiliency, youth employment and livelihood, health and antidrug abuse, gender sensitivity and sports development;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Norven E. Ariola and unanimously seconded, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to adopt the Local Youth Development Plan (LYDP) for FY 2018 – 2020 of the Sangguniang Kabataan of the Municipality of Gubat, Province of Sorsogon;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished Hon. Roxanne M. Escanilla, SK Provincial Federation President; Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, LGU-Gubat, Sorsogon; Ms. Shirley Del Valle, DILG-MLGOO, Gubat, Sorsogon, and other offices concerned for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.			
 	I HEREBY CERTIFY	ТО	THE
	CORRECTNESS OF T	HE FO	OREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sanggunian Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer